## CFD Indices Promotion 4 March 2019 to 30 June 2019 Terms and Conditions

- 1. The **CFD Indices** Promotion is applicable to UOB Kay Hian (UOBKH) existing CFD and LFX clients and new clients who open a UTRADE Leverage Products account that trades on the MT4 platform. UOBKH staff and trading representatives are eligible for this Promotion.
- 2. The Promotion is effective from 4 March 2019 to 30 June 2019.
- 3. New and existing clients will continue to be bound by UOBKH Master Trading Agreement and the terms and conditions of any other agreement(s) that the respective clients have entered into with UOBKH.
- 4. To be eligible for this Promotion:
  - a. "Existing client" is an individual who has a UTRADE Leverage Products account with UOBKH.
  - b. "New client" is required to open a Securities Trading account and a UTRADE Leverage Products account with UOBKH.
  - c. The eligible trading account types are: UTRADE Leverage Products individual account, UTRADE Leverage Products joint account and UTRADE Leverage Products corporate account.
  - d. Both the Securities Trading account and the UTRADE Leverage Products account must be tagged under the same Trading Representative.
- 5. Under this promotion,
  - a. Existing clients with UTRADE Leverage Products accounts and new clients who open UTRADE Leverage Products Accounts within the promotional period will not be charged any commission on the opening of the CFD Indices trade.
  - b. For example, when a client opens a CFD long position on Dow Jones Index (US30), there will be no commission charged for opening a CFD Indices trade. Standard commission will apply when the client closes the CFD Indices position.
  - c. There will be no cap to the number of CFD Indices trades that a client can open during the promotional period.
- 6. New account opening can be done at UOBKH at 8 Anthony Road #01-01 Singapore 229957. Alternatively, the new account application form can be submitted on behalf of the client by a UOBKH Trading Representative after it has been duly completed and verified.
- 7. UOBKH reserves the right, in its absolute discretion, to disqualify the client from this Promotion for any reason whatsoever, including upon the occurrence of the following:
  - a. The client failed to pay UOBKH for his/her executed trade(s) and/or that he/she has outstanding payment to UOBKH during the promotional period.
  - b. The client is not in good standing. If the client's account has been suspended temporarily or terminated due to any reason, the client will be disqualified from this Promotion.

- 8. UOBKH reserves the right to alter, terminate or suspend this Promotion for any reason whatsoever.
- 9. UOBKH reserves the right in its absolute discretion to terminate, vary, delete or add to any of these terms and conditions, at any time without prior notice and without having to disclose any reason therefore and without any payment or compensation whatsoever.
- 10. The decision of UOBKH on all matters relating to this Promotion is final, conclusive and binding on all UOBKH clients and no correspondence will be